

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22320-22321/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 23/01/2004 in CWP No. 16482/2003 and order dated 21.5.2004 in

RA No. 146/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

FOOD CORPORATION OF INDIA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PALA RAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,substituted service,exemption from filing c/c of the impugned

Judgment and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 22335-22336 of 2004

(With office report)

Date: 08/05/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ajit Pudussery,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Suryanarayana Singh, Adv.

Ms. Pragati N. Singh, Adv.

Mr. D.K. Sinha,Adv.

Mr.Vikas Singh,Adv.

Mr. A.S.Chahil, Adv.

Ms. S. Janani ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List for final disposal in the last week of July, 2006. Rejoinde

r to the counter

affidavit be filed in the meantime.

waj)

(Meenu Sethi)

Court Master

(Pushap Lata Bhard

Court Master